PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMESSION VED

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

WASH. Ufr. & JP. COMM

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) Reception Number: 0020208 Safety: Carrier ID#: 111 0268 200 02 Insurance Employee: TYPE OF APPLICATION (check one) New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or **Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority** Transfer of Existing Permit Number \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY \$100 **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including** ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including П \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including** \$100 **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR** SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) Auth #: TYPE OF PAYMENT M Check □ Money Order □ Amex ☐ Discover ☐ Mastercard ☐ Visa **Expiration Date** CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this docyment on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Name (printed): Date: Signature: Title: MOTOR GARRIER IDENTIFICATION CC# WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: APPLICANT NAME: 360-265-7186 d/b/a: Krebs Kargo LLC O BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box) (city, state, zip) Red and, WA 93052

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)

□ INDIVIDUA			PE OF BUSINE al or complete part	nershi		nformati			
NAME	TITLE		(LP, LLP,	01/11201	STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR				
Richard Krobs	Pre	sident	16603 M	= 42~	Rednord WA	PEI	RCENTAGE OF SHARE		
of the permit nur	ection if you a it number to mber.	are transfe	ERMIT NUMBE rring an existing pred. The current	ermit to	holder must si	gn belov	ame of <u>current</u> permit w to authorize the transfer		
NAME ON PERI	VII 1 :				PEF	N TIMS	JMBER:		
Signature of cu	1	NSURAN	ICE REQUIRE De issued until ac	VENI ceptat	S (must chec le insurance is	k one) receive	Date (d)		
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety Fitness Survey.		materials \$750,000 and Propolinsurance Complete	applicant WILL JL hazardous in any quantity — in Public Liability erty Damage e is required. and submit the eness Survey—	HAU mate \$1 m Liabi Dam subm	The applicant <u>V</u> L hazardous rials requiring illion in Public lity and Properl age Insurance nit the Safety Fi ey – Sections 1	y and itness	The applicant WILI HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.		
UNIT#	LICEN		NT LIST (Attach STATE	addit	onal list if neo))		
64	¥ 407 Y	XB	WA		HAZAA \$ 40	6632	E121802		
operate and th	at no opera and affirm	tions may that the ir	' be conducted u	ntil a r	ermit is recei	ved froi on is tr	nstitute authority to m the Commission. I ue to the best of my		
							Date		

Mr. Ken Chapman

Washington UTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504

RECEIVED

APR 2-6 2010

WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

Dear Mr. Chapman,

Enclosed is my application for a Common Carrier Permit. I am applying to be a licensed common carrier who will not haul hazardous materials and who will not operate vehicles with gross vehicle weight ratings of ten thousand pounds or more. I understand that a common carrier of this type operating locally does not require a USDOT number. Thank you for your assistance in processing my application.

Sincerely,

Roberd Krobs, PhD Pres. Krobs Kargo U.C. 16603 NE 92454, Redmond, WA 98052

360-265-7186

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Executed in Triplicate)

Filed with WASHINGTON Utility & Trans Commission								(hereinafter called Commission)						
			(Name	e of Commissi	on)									
This	is to certif	y, that the	NORTHLA	NORTHLAND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY										
					(Name of C	ompany)								
(hereinafter called Company) of 385 W				5 WASHINGT	ON STREET - S	AINT PAUL MI	N 55102							
					(Home Office	ce Address of Con	npany)							
has	issued to	KREBS K	ARGO LLC											
					(Name of M	lotor Carrier)								
of	16603 NI	E 92ND ST	- R	EDMOND W	A 98052									
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				(Address of	Motor Carrier)	•							
a pol	icy or policie	es of insurance	effective from		04/13/2010	12:01 A.M.	standard t	ime at the a	address of t	nė insured sta	ted in said			
iabilit bligat	y Insurance tions impose Igated in ac	Endorsement, ed upon such mo cordance there	has or have be notor carrier by with.	een amended to the provisions o	in, which, by attach provide automobile of the motor carrier la the Commission a d	bodily injury and aw of the state in	property do which the	amage liabi Commissio	ility insurand n has jurisd	ce covering the iction or regula	e ations			
omme	lation may b	e effected by the from the date n	ne company or otice is actuall	the insured givi y received in the	n may not be canceling thirty (30) days' reffice of the Comm	notice in writing to iission.					tice to 2010			
	ance Comp		CT14						-					
		, 1 110	G1:14:	JJ71	Fra	nh r. acto	ich							
			(Policy N	umber)	(A	uthorized Company Re	presentative)							